## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kuohsiu David HUANG	07/25/2007
Kei-Lin KUO	07/25/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Taipei University of Technology	
Street Address:	No.1, Sec. 3, Jhongsiao E. Rd., Da-an District	
City:	Taipei City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11828020
Application Number:	11828041

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (270)517-4934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: jim.hdls@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: HDLS Patent & Trademark Service

Address Line 1: 4331 Stevens Battle Lane
Address Line 4: Farifax, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PB96105/107C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chun-Ming Shih

Total Attachments: 4 source=Ass105C#page1.tif source=Ass105C#page2.tif source=Ass107C#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019609 FRAME: 0425

500321502

CH \$80 00

source=Ass107C#page2.tif

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we), 1. Kuohsiu David HUANG 2. Kei	-Lin KUO	
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful		
improvements in		
INTEGRATIVE COMBINED VEHICLE POWER AL	·	
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application	for United States Letters Patent was	
executed on even date herewith		
executed on:		
Instead on: Serial No.:		
☐ established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America	filed:	
WHEREAS, whose post office address is No.1, Sec.3, Jhongsiao E.Rd.,	logy Da-an District,Taipei City,Taiwan,R.O.C.	
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the ent	ire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;	
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the c	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these ntire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application tters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and	
maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to s without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to iden information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR	nat legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents aid INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, tify and communicate to ASSIGNER at ASSIGNER's request documents and possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on a in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent trument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to intatives.	
referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right	to insert or complete any	
Assignor Name Kuchsiu David HUANG	Address	
Where Signed	4F-1,No.299,Fusing Rd., Taoyuan City,Taoyuan County 330,Taiwan,R.O.C.	
Date July 25, 2007	Sidnature Vivi David Herang	
Witness (optional)	Witness (opilional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	

🔯 Continued on Next Page

## CONTINUATION OF DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION AND APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEY

Page 2

Prior Foreign Application(s) (35 U		USC 0119)		PRIORITY CLAIMED	
Number	Country	Da	sy/Month/Year Filed	Yes	No
	PRIOR PROVISIONAL APPLICATION	ONS 35 U.S. CODE	: ¤119(E)		
Application Numb	per	Day/Month/Year Filed			
				*****	
PRIOR U	.S. OR PCT INTERNATIONAL A	PPLICATIONS (35 L	J.S. Code ¤120)		
Application Number	Filing Dat	e Status - Patented, Pending or Abandone		bandoned	
		***************************************		***************************************	
			1		
Full Name of John Inventor Kei-Lin KUO		CHIZENSHIP Taiwan, R.O.C.			
Residence Address		POST OFFICE ADDRESS IS THE SAME AS RESIDENCE ADDRESS UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN BELOW			
No.10,Lane 8,Jhu—an 3rd., Baoshan Township, Hsinchu County 308,Taiwan,R.O.C.					
Date		SIGNATURE Lei-Lin Kung			
July 25, 2007			1 dm Ru	14	
Full Name of John Inventor		Ститенчив			
RESIDENCE ADDRESS		POST OFFICE ADDRESS IS THE SAME AS RESIDENCE ADDRESS UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN BELOW			
	·				
Date		SIGNATURE			
				<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>	
FUR NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR		CITIZENSHIP			
Residence Aluniuss		POST OFFICE ADDRESS IS THE SAME AS RESIDENCE ADDRESS UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN BELOW			
Date		Signature			
FULL NAME OF JOHN INVENTOR		CITIZENSHIP			
RESIDENCE ADDRESS		POST OFFICE ADDRESS IS THE SAME AS RESIDENCE ADDRESS UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN BELOW			
Date		SIGNATURE			

 $\hfill \square$  See following pages for additional joint inventors/priority applications

(04AuG1998)

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we). 1. Kuohsiu David HUANG 2. Kei-Lin KUO		
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful		
mprovements in VEHICLE'S ACTIVE ELECTRICALLY CONTROLLED NON-STEP SPEED CHANCE MECHANISM		
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for	United States Letters Patent was	
🔁 executed on even date herewith		
executed on:		
☐ filed on: Serial No.:		
☐ established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America	filed:	
WHEREAS. National Taipei University of Technology whose post office address is No.1, Sec.3, Jhongsiao E. Rd., De		
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire	ight, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.		
ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. Assigner also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.		
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.		
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of		
Assignor Name Kuchsiu David HUANG	Address	
Where Signed	4F-1, NO.299, Fusing Rd., Taoyuan City, Taoyuan County 330, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
	. 7	
Date July 25, 2007	Supring David Huars	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	
r**		

M Continued on Next Page

	·····
Assignor Name Kei-Lin KUO	Address No.10, Lane 8, Jhu—an 3rd Rd., Baoshan Township, Hsinchu County 308,Taiwan,R.O.C.
Where Signed	ISSERIE COMICY 300, Idawaii, N.O.C.
Date July 25, 2007	Signature Kei - Lin Kuo
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

☐ Continued on Next Page

**RECORDED: 07/25/2007**